CHANGE ORDER

B Owner O Civil {1 Fr&E
& Architect O Landscape 1 Sustainability |
8 Contractor 0 Geotech £ Acoustics <
O.P.M ] Structural 0 Other
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1 CC No. 04
400 Prospect Street
Architect’s Project No.  19-0796 |
Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 1/16/2024
400 Totten Pond Rd.
Contract Date:  5/1/2023
Waltham, MA 02451
Attention: Terry Vieux
Change Order No. 04
See attached list of 8 item(S) Tor a tatal Of i 32,678.74

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original CONTract SUM WaS...ucmiimimeeerimiesimiimemimmmmsissrsis mensissinissns essasiass $17,935,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.. ..o, $663,926.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was.........c s, $18,598,926.74
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order........misiionan $32,678,74
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....cccoovverisnceriniincis $18,631,605.48
The Contract Time will be changed bV ... s {0) days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:  Eriday. August 30, 2024

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
DORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers

10 Pearl Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.
Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 02451

260 Marrimac St, Bldg. 7,

Newburyport, MA 01950
7,
/ —
! Name /é %Z
BY: ! Titte:
Date: Date: _2/2/24

Name:
Title:

Certification oprpropria jon under M.G.L. c44, s31C:
Adequate funding in an amount sufficient to cover the total cost of this
Change Order is available Date:

*CTA reseives s rights to additional time and direct and indirect costs assotiated with this change order. CTA doc;s not waive its Aghls lo an nd_d'rﬁonal
extenslon of lime or o recover additional costs by signing thls change order. The Awarding Authority, in execuling this change order, agrees that CTA.
VErmon pas propeity reserved is rights for addiional time and compensation. ittier.com




SSE]ISSIPCO Description Amount
PCO #08 ~ | Site Bollards 2,993.03
PCO#19 Gate Valve - Domestic Water Service 3,215.60
PCO#33 Ledge at NE corner of siie 30,220.85
PCO #34 Added depth of crushed sione 9,442.88
PCO #37 Maintenance Bay electrical Circuits 4,806.38
CCD#03 Roof Penetrations Credit (18,000.00)

Copies of supporting documentation for each item listed above Is attached following.

pAstoughton public safety study 19-0796\prospect street\arch\admin\f - contract admin\8 - change orders\change Page2of 2
order #04\2024-01-16 stoughton fire - change order 04.docx



MEMORANDUM

January 12, 2024
To:

From:
Subject:

Project Name:
Project Number:

Terry Vieux

CTA Censtruction Managers
Glen Gollrad

PCO #8.2 Site Bollards

Stoughton Fire Station No, 1
19-0796

DORE -+ WHITTIER

The submitted PCO #8 Rev. #2 for the additional site bollards has been found to be acceptable.

Sincerely,

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Gollrad

Vermont | Massachusetts

wwwy . doreandwhittier.com




RECEIVED PCO #008
111712023
DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC.
CTA Construction Managers ARCHITECTS ¢ PROJECT MANAGERS | Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road BURLINGTON, VT 400 Prospect Street
Wealtham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781} 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #008: CE #012 - Additional Site
Bollards

TO: FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham Massachusetts, 02451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  o08/2 T T CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Terry Vieux {CTA Construction Managers,
LLC}

sTATUS:  Pending-In Review CREATED DATE:  6/28 /2023

T T o (P
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELD CHANGE: CNe

gk e i i
METHOD:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: Ne

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $2,993.03

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #012 - Additional Site Bollards
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION; (The Contraci Is Changed As Foilows)

CE #012 - Additional Sile Bollards
See attached proposal from misc, metal subcontracior as a result of submitial 05 50 00-01- Site Bollard review:

"IGTA rasanves its rights to additional firme and direct and indirect costs assaciated with this change order. CTA daes not walve its rights to an additional
extension of time or 1o recovar additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees thal CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:

# Cost Code Dascription Type Amount
1 105-500 - Melal Fabrications Furnish addifional site bollards not refiecled on contract drawing Filed Sub Bidder $1,930.50
2 {02-200 - Site Preparalion Installation of additional site bollards CTA Sub 592000
Subtofal: $2,850.50
CTA Dlrect: 10,00% AppHes to CTA Direct. $0.00
CTA Sub; §.08% Applles fo CTA Sub, § 46.00
Filed Sub: 5.00% Applles to Filed Sub Bidder ., $ 96,53
Grand Total; $2,993.03

ACCELLED
DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS

CTA Consliruction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 11/17/2023 07 :51 AM




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. 3

Include this COR number on
Change Order if accepted

DESCRIPTION: Provide & Deliver additional Bollards DATE: dune212023
PROJECT; Stoughton Fire Station

Terry Vieux REV1  Oetober32023
CTA Construction Managers, LLC. REV2  November 17, 2023
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor REV 3
Waltham, MA 02451 REVA
781-786-6629
pmartin@ctaconstruction.com PROJECT MANAGER Martin Blals - mblais@ralphsblacksmith.com

PROIECT EXECUTIVE Scott Peabady - scott@ralphsblacksmith.com

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Provide & Deliver additional Boilards as requested in shop drawing comments.
There are a total of 2 Extra Bollards.

6" Sch. 40 Pige 1 895,00 895.00
- o o 350.00 ] 35006
.. S Mo,oo —
- 0.00
0.00
0.00
B 0.00
0.00
B ) __ Shop Drawing Design for Approvall 0 0.00 Excluded 0.00 8
Englneering Review / Stamp 4] 000 |  Excluded 0.00
. FireWatchi O |} 000 |  Excuded | 000
. Fauipment Rental} _ © 000 |  Exduded | 0.00
Shop / Fabricatlon Labor] 6 ~ 85.00 51000
Fietd / installation Labor 4] 115.00 0.00
N Trucking / Dell_vary _ ¢] 0.00 0.00
Overhead & Profit] 10.00% | 1,755.00 o 175.50

Total Request 1,930.50

GENERAL NOTES:
s reflected within this COR are valid for 30 days from issue date, thereafter all costs are subject to adjustment based on current market condit,

Work will not commence until this change order request is signed, actual change order or other written authorization to proceed Is provided

Signature below indicates this change order request has been accepted and SV Metal Company, Inc, is autharized to proceed with this work

Construction Managers, LLC,

Accepted By ' Date

Printed Name Title
Sivid Metal Company, Inc. Phone: 413-586-3535
dba Ralph's Blacksenith Shop ralphshfacksmith.com




MEMORANDUM

January 12, 2024 =g R
DORE 4+ WHITTIER
To: Terry Vieux
CTA Construction Managers
From: Glen Gollrad
Subject: PCO #19 Rev. 1 - Gate Valve & Box for Domestic Water Service
Project Name; Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

The submitted PCO #19 for the Gate Valve for water service (o the building has been accepted by
the team.

Sincerely,

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Gollrad

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier,.com



RECEIVED PCO #019

08/11/2023
DORE & WHITTIER ARGHITECTS
CTA Conslruction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station Ne.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughion, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #019: CE #028 - Plumbing Gate

Valve
TO: FROM: CTA Consfruction Managers, LLC
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham Massachusetis, 62451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  019/0 ' CONTRACT: 1 _ Stoughlor Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:  CREATED BY: Terry Vieux (CTA Construction Managers,
LLG)
s e
T e Ty T R
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No -
LOCATION: ' i ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: o PAID IN FULL: No '

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $3,215.60

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TIiTLE: CE #028 - Plumbing Gale Valve

CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #028 - Plumbing Gate Valve
See attached PCO per RFI 36R1 response.

"CTA reserves its rights fo additional time and direct and indirect costs assoclated with this change order. CTA does ot waive its rights to an addilional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authorlty, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved lis rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 {02-206 - Site Preparation Domestic Water Gate Vatve ] CTA Sub $3,082,48
Subtotah: $3,062.48
GTA Direct: 10.00% Applles o CTA Direct, $0.00
C¥A Sub; 5,00% Applies to CTA Sub . 3 163,12
Flled Sub: 6.00% Applies to Filed Suh Bldder . $0.00
C7A Bopds & Insurance: 0.00% Applles to Flied Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and GTA Dlract, $0.00
Grand Total: $3,215.60
T
DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITEGTS

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 9/7/ 2023 10 :05 AM




Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: September 6, 2023

Contact: €TA Engincer Nitsch

Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager : _Keith Fernandes
Description: RFI36R1 - Domestic Water Service

Description: Response to RFT #36R 1 requires installation of an exterior shut-off valve and tapping fire service for new 2"
domestic service This change order is for the work to tap the existing fire service and provide the paris as listed in the RFI

response,

Federai Unemployment {FUTA)
State. Unempioyment '

MA Med Assist.

Workers:Comp Liability -

| TOTAL 30.30%

SeeAd7

Over Head & Profit7. 5% oflme 7a ;

SUBTOTAL{Ga ] e

$3,062.48

10f1




Customenr!
Contact:
Profect:
Location:

Town of Stoughton

CTA

Stoughton Fire Station

Date;

September 6, 2023

Enginger:

Nitsch

400 Prospect Street

Project Manager : Keith Fernandes

Descripion:  Cost Breakdown for RFI36RI - Dowestic Water Service

“laborer(1/1° -

T Ss520

“laborer {1/2) 5

LABOR TOTAL

5510.40

ee winwaterquote 7

MATERIAL TOTAL

51,633.77

" Utility Truck.

TER300000

'B101 tap machine w/ power head

TTE25000

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

S550.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL

50.00




MEMORANDUM

December 15, 2023 g W
DORE 4+ WHITTIER

To: Terry Vieux
CTA Construction Managers
From: Glen Gollrad
Subject: PCO #33 Boulder Frocessing & Ledge Removal
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

Project Team discussed Issue and recommends acceptance PCO #33 for boulder processing and
additional ledge removal at NE corner of building.

Sincerely,

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Golirad

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com




AT PCO #033
GErS | RECEIVED

CTA Construction Managers 11/28/2023 Project; 2623-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01

400 Totten Pend Road DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC. 400 Prospect Slreet

Waltham, 02451 ARCHITECTS » PROJECT MANAGERS Stoughton, 02072
BURLINGTON, VT

Phone: (781} 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #033: CE #043 - Open Ledge/Mass

Rock Removal

TO: EROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Watham Massachusetis, 62451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  033/0 ' T CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST REGEIVED FROM: o CREATED BY: Terry Vieux (CTA Construction Managers,
LLE

smivs T pedmmreen O ereaveooate T an

e
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELD CHANGE:; ' No S

o T T T e
METHOD:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAIDIN FULL; No

""TYOTAL AMOUNT:  $30,220.85

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #043 - Open Ledge/Mass Rock Remaval
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #043 - Open LedyeiMass Rock Removal
See attached PCO for Open Ledge/Mass Rock Removal with backup slip attached. Slips dated 10/372023 & 11/7/2023.

"SCTA reserves its rights to additional fime and direct and indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA does not waive lts rights fo an additional |
extenslon of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authorily, in execuling this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional ime and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:

# Cost Cods Description Type Amount
1 {02200 - Site Praparation 10/3/2023 - Open LedgeMass Rock 163.9CY @ 128.5 CTA Sub §20,733.35
2 [02-200 - Ske Preparation 14/712023 - Open LedgeMass Rock - 75 CY @ 128.6/CY CTA Sub $9,487.60
Subtatal: $30,220.85
CTA Birect; 10.00% Applies to CTA Direst, $0.00
CTA Sub: 0.00% Applies to CTA Suk. $0.00
Flled Sub: 5,00% Applles to Filed Sub Bldder, $0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,00% Applies to Fited Sub Bldder , CTA Sub, and CTA Direct. $0.00
Grand Total: $30,220.85

ACSELAED
DORE & WHITTIER ARGHITECTS

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 11/27/ 2023 01 :52 PM




Date; 11/14/2023
Change Order #: 10
Dig It Job: Stoughton Fire Station

P.O. Box 268

South Dennis, MA 02660
508-432-1635 - Office
508-694-7568 - Fax

Change Order Description
Open Rock/Ledge per Contract -10/3/23 Signed Slip attached

.O;.Jel.l.[.edgefMa.és Rock Rén10§él

-

. .Subtotal | $

Totall §







P.O. Box 268

South Dennis, MA 02660
508-432-1635 - Office
508-694-7568 - Fax

Change Order Description
Open Rock/Ledge per Contract -11/7/23 Signed Slip attached

Oben Ledge/Méss Rock Removal

Date: 11/15/2023
Change Order #: 13
Dig It Job: Stoughton Fire Station

‘subtotal | $ -

Total| $.70 "




DIG IT CONSTRUCTION LLC
22 DIAMONDS PATH « P.O. BOX 268
SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660
Offlce: 508-432-1635

Fax: 508-342-7652
{ TRUCK NO. PHDNE DATE
V23
GUETOMER NAME 7
S crn Conalrockion
DRIVERS NAME ” |}

QY. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

j S| Ctoete Macds

O%D oo [ Vedge
A Construction Cd, Ine, |

I 1/ .
v - , ‘

Date: - ”f‘l!)?

__Signature above is for verification £
ﬁ materials guantities only, Sig';ﬁl?
ve-does ot guarantee payment;

555; zf 2,' %, .3'.' 2,
2, 85,2, 2,2, . %,.85
[ LAY S | [ 2 AR St 4
s 2,2,2,49 46,3873
? 7 F S A f
e )
(\_Sg_):hd
TAX
RECEIVED BY
9 TOTAL

Al glaims and returned goods MUST bo accompanled by this Bllk




MEMORANDUM

November 28, 2023 = U
DORE 4 WHITTIER

To Terry Vieux
CTA Construction Managers
From: Glen Gollrad
Subject: PCO #34 / RFI-37 Additional crushed stone under infiltration system
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

The submitted PCO #34 for the additional crushed stone under the infiltration system has been
found to be acceptable.

Thank you,

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Gollrad.

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com




Conatrstion PCO #034

e L e ——
CTA Construction Managers 1 128f2023 Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station Ne.01
400 Totten Pond Road DORE & WHITYIER ARCHITECTS, ING. 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 CARCHITECTS « PROJECT MANAGERS Stoughlon, 02072
Phone: (781) 786-6600 ‘ BURLINGTON, VT

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #034: CE #044 - Additional Stone
under Infiltration System RFI 37

TO: FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
400 Tolten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham Massachusetls, 02451

oo NUMBERREISON. 6T T GaNTRAGE T St Fre S e
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: © " CREATED BY: Eirg \ﬁétmf)’(w(CTA Construction Managers,
BT i o , e
T

CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No o
i e T

METHOD:
SGHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: Ne
ST RO S e

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #044 - Additional Stone under Infiliration System RFI 37
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #044 - 1.5 Inch Stone under Infilfration System
See attached PCO par RF1 37 for additional stone under infiliration system, See altached slip dated
1011872023

"\CTA reserves Its rights to additional time and direct and indirect costs assoclated with this change order. CTA does not walve lts rights to an additional
axtenslon of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 {02-200 - Site Praparalicn Additional Stone under Infillration Syslem - RFI #37 | 255.6 CY @ $36.8/CY CTA Sub §9,442,88
Subtotal: $9,442.88
CTA Dlrect: 10,00% Appiies to CTA Direct, $0,00
GTA Sub: 0.00% Applles to STA Sub. $0,00
Filed Sub: 5,00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder. $0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applies to Flled Sub Bidder, CTA Sub , and CTA Dlrech, $0.00
Grand Tolah: $9,442.08

At

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On; 11/27/ 2023 12 .27 PM




Date: 11/14/2023
Change Order #: 11
Dig It Job: Stoughton Fire Station

P.O. Box 268

South Dennis, MA 02660
508-432-1635 - Office
508-694-7568 - Fax

Change Order Description
Contract Unit Price Work to bring furnish and install additional 1.5" Stone under Infiltration System - Signed Slip dated 10-18-23

155




~ DIGIT CONSTRUCTION LLC
22 DIAMONDS PATH « P.O, BOX 268
SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660
Office: 508-432-1635
Fax: 508-342-7652

/ TRUCK NO. PHONE DATE N

1 _JO/1%)20272
CUSTOMER NAME

CYA  Conedruchron
6§oo'c;hhn Fire  slalton

-ADDRESS

DRIVERS NAME

DES__HIPT!ON PRICE AMOUNT

2500 Fon 1 7 e
| wash

— -M*wm 9}5 et

| e Ac\d\\\of\ﬂ\ L — ]
ot elons @ \e ;_:q'e"-;
ol m?gr Q-FI '\!-57




REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION FORM
smf:usu‘mw FIRE s?.lﬁﬁﬂ b #194@1& :

e ERD: HETR
DA, Wii e #a’ﬁ:i’ . ‘

*MK%II“EBEL L .
vrmu—m | bk D B Cormtiuiaipn 37

i Mjrf.;hfmﬂ mr&w E«nlg m'quamd hy t?am ﬂa.in‘

‘B.”Mvﬁﬂﬂﬁ

'M% v 1- r.l*'a% iié;%sié%‘i‘eﬂ ﬂwne v B s KT 18- Elevallian 252 10 Esvaiiin asd 5,

REFERENEEY | n iusa) Mesmngs i Spm Iecﬁaﬁ i ‘&Eﬁiﬁiﬂ-p and W»s ga,

?’; mﬁ% "E W_lﬂ’i L'»A‘riéu (hiRFi "‘-mn _mx we

-:&n:r‘a;i«sr‘s"mrm:rwmﬂ pakibod

e ﬁwa it !wgﬁﬂ by F.ﬁwr ﬁm‘u u‘ HM;JIE'II l‘iis m.égu
Exdnibed mi‘m! 4 shnckars v o §nl
:

CRPIEG T




’R‘Fltﬁl

ﬁUBJEﬁ‘i. Biasting n Arda of wiiitration

ﬁynlam

OATESRAD.28"

Sauth.Dennls MA
‘Office: 50843241635

PROJECT AW Stouhion Fiee Ssion Nt

“Nitih Eninaarin Dart Whidor

i 5 R o a1 e 510 Gl DocumanSpveoa s,

LCQUESTION:

_ O of-the camimedts Wi recaivad on the submilad Blasling Flanwas: Tor ksagting 9w the srad of the-Infillrading syslarm b
- ba m%’npletact w Eleminm m F'ar Irie mee-:x Fi’arra We nni;- Wenﬁﬂ Emﬁ-.'atmn dmm t-a the Bauom of Smns at Elewaﬂm
: f253 51).

- G you plistise o nkr '7 ,' i3 "T i" ' y'uh wuutd Ilka {0 k. ufilaﬁ .16 backflll {sand ht!rrff?ﬂ 1 1,'2' ng}s;hed stnna, g strumtura! !ﬂli} {u“‘{
: fsa‘? ln fmm E

..........

ogned B i b itdon o ot L Y ki

"REPLY:

I RUdfEAS By
Dt




Embjm:l

farrw,

‘Eh‘ﬂﬂihéf&gw :
piavdl;

g% ret Wy At
" M&iz ESI0 1

1 ; fiﬁi;'ﬁ i
5 BN "

oo

‘ "‘ii’x‘i\lim .B:r“*‘*m

it p- »U-uf»" )

N) 14 Im'

 1hé n@r.! kAl o mm‘
Hia, nlﬁ&fi B"m h-l:-. msﬁz

r“l;ﬂga sy I

: as

ezt édiminr — b wil
an mmn 'ﬂmg@l vl HraLEn )i ﬁ.r,,;“ C o

Thmk&,
hlm

¥




Glen, Gultrad
iﬁﬁfﬁi{ij 82 WHIWEER

From: Marissa Vaiemlnu fmvatantina@nltscheng coms

Sant Monday, luiv 17. 2023 & 55 PM

ce :-'l'é‘ven Ventrest:a -*SVEntresca@ntts{.heng cum:-' Brian Blaglnl <bbiag nl@nitscheng :,nm::_ cilen (mtlrdd
-:gga!irad@DareandWhlttier.conr“ Iohin F Thompsan -tjthumpson@i}nwandwmuiw t.cm:r

Suhjact' RE: Stoughlon Fifre Statloh - Pmpssed Blasting Plan

H| Kevin, _
My nnlv cummerat fta withiln thearea uf the inﬁiuahon wstem freds.to bc—z at ieaal 2 -3 feét béluw the. pmposed wz.tém
tmttom {elwaticm 253 50},

Thanks,
| Marisaa Valantirio, PE; CFM | Frn]ect Mamaqar

- Pronouns; s}mfherﬂmrs

Nilsch Englnaaring | s pnlssheng corm
Mafﬂ, ﬁ17-338*(]()ﬁ3 ] Direct: A57- '327 5137 | ﬂw-«laﬂllnarﬁ)n:la‘x:h_eﬂ L0

From: Kevin Seniw < '»Fni' i Doreand Whittler tom

‘Sent* Ffidav, Iuly 14, 2023 9:37. AM-

Yo: Marissa Valentino {nwa!matino@mtsmg LOMp

Cc: Steven Ventresca «SVentresca@nitscheng, com>; Brian: Bmgini «:bbmﬁmf‘wtschuna com>; Glen Gollradl
ﬁgpnlirarﬂﬂ[jn reandWhittier com>; John F Thnmpson sithomnsgona
Subject: FW; Stoughton Fire Statiar - froposed. Blasting Plan

n it [TI TR T PR et R anom "e £ i T " #o i 1 [T o in [T i B i N " SIENN

i External Sender

Marlssa,
see attached blast plan for the madssive ledge ouicrapping on the site. i you don’t mind taking a look at this and provide

any commants, Per tha!r currant dralt project. ';Lhedutp. i} Iauks like. they were planning to start laying some slte 0tllities
dunng the rlmeframe nf blast, WOu!d thére be any concerns thé GC should be mlde aware ot?

Ti"lﬁﬂkﬁ, :

Kovin Senjw
DORE + WHITTIER

. From. Tarr',' Vieux <Wlplmﬂrmmmfru ian, Lo
Sent: Friday, Juiv 14, 2023 8:48AM '
To: Glen Golfrad <g oflad@DoreandWihitlisr com>; Taylor MacDonald <trogrdonald@posnioyassoclates, com>»
Cexlyle Coghlin <LCoghlin@claconstruction.come; John Kelleher <lkelleher@ctacenstruction. com>; Bob Rice
<gricefdpomroyassociates.com»; Kevin-Seniw, ﬂksemwut}n'eandw hittier.coms
- Subject: Statghton Fire Station - Propased Blasting Plan




Bl Taylo,

Hof mwlmﬂ Tilsking pearfés rr@vlr- A "!;i_‘ﬁpmmml ¥-t.l;mﬂ appr-:wai’, the. b‘lasring B radrpbal i ehpﬁﬂﬁd Ko ek Wisahi
‘ tele frof slart tlate, The antiéinted stert datd isdirst week oF Augysl,

el Yo

Jodry ms?;w )
Pr gm:% a»%.»‘«u;,m’!;a

permh mhef thin }lm mtemﬂed {ecipient*
or, léase pramptlynotify the ‘sénior pr H It Einymg.s?_ i

e | fu {xg. atw hﬁéph‘ﬁ mﬂil dllki
“:mmadmte!'f\rjﬂiem ‘thls nvesiage fro wmr’ wmm




RIS TNINEIRINN

...:.... ..‘n

. WP EOUTOGE B
FEREG PERIEL RN

| UOREIS M MOBNNS

B

g BT o et AT IS WG 366




MEMORANDUM

December 18, 2023 e
DORE 4+ WHITTIER

To: Terry Vieux
CTA Construction Managers
Fram; Glen Golirad
Subject: PCO #37 / PR 22 / RFl #61 Maintenance Bay Circuits
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Numbetr: 19-0796

The submitted PCO #37 for the additional circuits / higher amperage has been found to be
acceptable.

Thank you,

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Golirad,

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com




GGD Consulting Engineers, inc,

BACK FROM CONSULTANT :
M#87068 RECEIVED
J#894 109 01.00 1211812023

PORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC.
ARCHITECTS » PROJECT MANAGERS

DATE: December 18, 2023 BURLINGTON, VERMONT
MEMO
TO! Kevin Seniw
Dore + Whitiier
FROM: Jacob Duarte David M. Pereira, P.E., Principal
DEPT: Eibotrical

PROJECT: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Stoughton, MA

SUBJECT: PCO #037: Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrades-RFi 61

Please be advised as follows:

We have reviewed the Jupiter Electric, Inc. portion of Proposed Change Order No. 037 in the amount of
$4,577.50 for costs associated with Maintenance Bay circuit upgrades requested by owner. We find the
amount to be fair and reasonable and recommend your approval,

If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact our office at your earliest
convenience.

JD:md

Enc.

Cc: Glen Gollrad, Dore + Whittier

TEL 508-998-5700 FAX 508-998-0883 email; info@g-g-d.com




W””ﬁ’E‘”&‘E‘T’V’E"D’”””’””"
A S Y LY BTN N L AP R M RS

i
P 12/14/23 | {
gmywd&wﬂw”w”m ' !! PCO #037

GGD Consulting Engineers, inc.

AR L SUEY AT £ BB Y LS S DU A DT AT ST S LRI I LT

x“mm\n\'vg

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01 i
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prosped! Stiest
Waltham, 02451 Sloughton, 02072 i

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #037: CE #040 - PR 22 -
Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrade - RF| 61

TO: FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
400 Totlen Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waitham Massachusetts, 02451

'PCO NUMBERIREVISION:  037/¢ " CONTRACT: 7~ Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Terry Vieux {CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
T TS bondng mionew oneavenomiE  mamem
T e e T T T 7 (G e
CHANGE ORDER:
YT T R AR YRR
LOCATION: AGCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 7 PAIDINFULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT:  $4,805.38

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #040 - PR 22 - Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrade - RFI 61
CHANGE REASON: Base Coniract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Conlract is Changed As Follows)

CE #040 - PR 22 - Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrade - RF] 61
See attached PCO in response to PR 22.

"\GTA reserves its rights to additional time and direc and Indireat costs associated with this changs order. CTA daes not waive its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authorily, in execuling this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved is rights for additional ime and compensaticn,

ATTACHMENTS:

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 18100 « Elactrical Filad Sub Bidder $4,677.50
Subtotal: $4,677.50
CTA bDirect: 10.00% Applies to CTA Direct. $0.00
CTA Sub: 5,00% Applies t0 CTA Sub, §0.00
Filad Sub: 5.00% Applies to Filad Sub Bldder. $228.68
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder , CTA Sub, and CTA Direct, $0.00
Grand Totak: $4,806.38

ACCEPTED

DORE & WHITTIER ARCRITEGTS

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Prinied On: 12/4/ 2023 07 :55 AM




November 30, 2023

CTA Construction Managers

400 Totten Pond Road

2M Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux tvieux(@ctaconstruction.com
Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction.con
Tel: 781-786-6629

RE: Steughton Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stoughton, MA 02072 Change Order Proposal:
#2316-110

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-110 — Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrades in the amount of $4,877.50,

wo B uy B Ml « I et S

3/4” emt 200 2.9707 $594.14 0.06 i2
3/4 Supports 30 2 $60.00 0.08 2.4
1/4” beam clamps 4 1,32 $5.28 0.15 0.6
1-1/2" strut 16 5.5502 $55.50 0.06 0.6
E 3/4” strut clips 10 1.1183 $11.18 0.065 0.65
4sq box 2-1/8” boxes 2 3.1998 $6.40 0.3 0.6
L 4” square blanks 2 1 $2.00 0.3 0.6
' 3/4” emt raintite couplings 20 2.4763 $49.53 0.08 1.6
E" 3/4” emt raintite connectors 4 20623 $8.25 0.08 0.32
2 gang bell box with 3/4” hub 2 10,793 $21.59 0.25 0.5
C 2 gang in use cover 2 38.77 $77.54 0.3 0.6
#6 thhn 600 0.73653 $441.92 0.0095 5.7
T 10 thhn green 200 0.2567 $51.34 0.0065 1.3
2p50a THQB 2 80 $160.00 § 2
R NEMA 6-50R . 2 13 $26.00 0.5 1
Credit $0.00 0
l #12 THHN -600 0.16108 -$96.65 ¢.005 -3
Single Gang In use cover -2 7 -$14,00 0,15 -0,3
C; $1,460,02
ectrician 76.48 $27.17 | $2,077.96
30% Insurance and Tax $623.39
l Total Labor $2,701.35
‘ Total Material $1,460.02
N SubTotal Labor and Material $4,161.37
10% Overhead and Profit $416.14
C TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $4,577.50
. If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.

Thank you,
Brad Kelloway, Praject Manager

142 B Lajayelie Road” A Salishury, MA 01052 A (978) 499-7776 A FAX: (978) 499-3838
Page 1 of I




PROPOSAL REQUEST

Owner {0 Civil 7 FF&E
B4 Architect {1 Landscape [ Sustainability
Contractor 1 Geotech & Acoustics P
K O.PM O  Structural O Other DORE + WHITTIER
O CXAgent 6 MEP-FP [ Other
Project Naime: Stoughton Fire Station No.1 PR No. 22
Architect’s Project No. 19-0796
Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pear| Street 212 Battery St,
To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 11/15/2023

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2" Floor

Contract Date: 5/1/2023
Waltham, MA 02451

Attentton: Terry Vieux Subject: Maintenance Bay Circuit Upgrades,
RFi 61

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes In the Contract Sum and/ or Time Incldental to proposed modifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Provide cost adjustment to swap two outlet locations from 20A rated special purpose receptacles to NEMA
6-50 receptacles as requested by owner as seen in attached jJob Drawing #33, Attached JD33 also clarifies
receptacle NEMAratings within the Maintenance Bay.

Issued by

DORE 4+ WHITTIER
Kevin Seniw

Copy: Flle Attachments:  JD33

Vermont | Massachusetts www, doreandwhittier.com




8
8
—_— =
2
]
I
w
o
HERIA 650F -
AEHG1°C 12V200V, 3 PHASE, 4
MER1418 Koz 22000 PANEL SCHEDULE
0 S T SRANCH 1t BREAKER (RiFE)
%4 FawWe MuN | pan
; paNEL LocATION wiG |sus | ¢a [T 2POLE IFoLE rotrs oTHERS
N - ANPS
i 15 |2 jas 15|20 |0 40 |50 |18 3|40 |ea
" Ay ELECTRICAL ROGM B it - B =l l-1-7-]- it e -
| ﬁw . . F G ELEGTRICALACOH s |=s EDE T - - BE B
'L g ) | ue1 ELECTRCAL ROOM. s | 40 - e]mi- slsls]-]-|7 s1- 1] e [mmsrscimserore
B M e nace iy
Fnam MBP.G ISAYI e WHED EMERGEHGY ELECTRICAL ROOK B 100 - NEE T -f-T-1-1- io A e |-
5 2 3| 1er DF ROOK 112 s [ 1o EEEE S I P T I A = |-
B - 3 G10RAGE 720 s [ 1 |- [o]- -~ -1 = F
I : @ ) [ wer LAINTENANCE BAY 135 3 100 - <[]~ ~lef- vta - “d- ] e |-
-(‘J‘ R {7} EINGLE TUB PANEL BUT TALLER I HEIGHT.
X :
S Z) DOUBLE TUB PANEL BUT TALLER IN HEIGHT,
|3§N A aon aaft (3) PROVIDE WITH SHUNT TRIP MAIN BREAKER WITH 120V COIL.
. Py E .] (8) TRIPLE TUB PANEL BUT TALLER I HEIGHT.
4 3 ) P
we
]
GGDCDNSULTIN(] ENGINEERS, INC,
mJD«f&S LEVEL 1 FLCOR PLAN - POWER 75 Famin o st i D, Dot SADTET. (248
J0 33 scae = v £ SS5EASI00 «F BAMIGCEN EMAL oggg-dton

W O AT

Comtight © 2023y Dotm ant Whltter ARChERCTS, the. [DEV)

180786

STOUGHTON FIRE STATION [ Proitse-
460 PROSPECT STREET

STOUGHTON, WA 02072
JD 33

MAINTENANCE BAY RECEPTACLE REVISIONS

aneet frar

gl =
i B
T8 8
Egégg
20
PR
i‘

dw

DORE + WHITTIER




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: AlA G714

DORE 4+ WHITTIER

Owner O Civil O FF&E

B¢ Architect [l Landscape O Sustainability

& Contractor OO0 Geotech [0 Acoustics

O.P.M [0 Structural O Cther

[0 CX Agent L0 MEP-FP O GCther

Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1  CCD No,
400 Prospect Street

Architect’s Project No.  19-0796

Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect:
10 Pearl Street
Stoughton, MA 02072

To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date
400 Totten Pond Rd, Contract Date:
Waltham, MA 02451

Attention: Terry Vieux

03

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac 5t, Bldg 7,
Newburyport, MA 01950

11/28/2023
5/1/2023

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;

The {24) membrane roof penetrations by structural steel as described on the list of unit prices and indicated
to be carried in the base bid amount an the Unit Pricas Form (Addendum #3) will not be required for the
project. Based on the value of $750 per penetration shown on unit price form submitted with CTA's bid, the

contract sum shall be adjusted to reflect a credit of $18,000.00.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

& Lump Sum (DECREASE) of $ _18,000
0O UnitPriceof$ per
[N Actual Cost "Time and Materials Basis” with a “Not to Exceed Limit” of $

Provide signed slips by the OPM as a verification of time.
2, The Contract Time is proposed to remaln unchanged.

When signed by the Cwner and Archlitect and received by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive {CCD), and the
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above,

ARCHITECT:

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7, Newburyport, MA
01950

OWNER:

Town of Stoughton
10 Pearl Street
Stoughton, MA 02072

BY:

Signature by the contractor indicates the
contractor's agreement with the proposed
adjustments in contract sum and contract thme
set forth In this Construction Change Directive,

CONTRACTOR:

Company Name
Street Address
City, State, Zip

Name:

Title:
Date:

www. doreandwhittier.com




Stoughton Fire Station / 19-0796
Addendum No. 5

ITEM DESCRIPTION ADD
Sand Borrow
Furished and Instafled per Section 31 00 20 - Earth Moving. o
Price per cubic yard. ' I

Gravel Borrow

il

[{ Furnished and instaled per Section 31 00 20 - Earth Moving. 7
1 Price per cublc yard. § e

o

7

Self-Leveling Toppings
Self-Levellng Toppings: Base price shall assume Resillent Flooring Filed Sub-Bid
Conlractor to provide self-teveling topping at 50 percent of concrete stabs fo

| recelve resilient flooring, unless spacifically called for In the Drawings. Provide
unit price as a basls for calculating deductions of self-leveling topping &t areas
where field conditions meet FF and FL {olerances and requirements of flooning
mantfaclurers for flooring installation without application of seif-eveling toppings.

) Reler to Section 03 54 00 - Concrele Toppings, L.ob |
N Y‘?’vﬂwﬁ\'ﬁ\f‘

| Membrane roo!‘ ' i e

1 benetrations by P eneirallon of rooﬂng hme R1 1A membrane rooflnn svstem bv 8"
| structurat steal -~ | galvanize ' A 518 |

; '.(Addendum No.3)

NOTES

(1) Items marked with an asterisk{*} shall include: complstion of the excavation; formation and compagtion of the sub-grade'
whare required by the contract documents for the 1ype of fill; loading, hauling, and disposa! of sumlus or unsuitable
malerial, In accordance with the Drawings and Specifications or per direction of the Architect.

{2) Measurements which describe depth of excavation or structures shall mean depth below existing grades encounterad prior
lo the start of an Identified unit price scope of work.

(3) Submitted unlt prices shall reflect the tota! cost for sach unit item described, Including overhead and profit, Deductions
based on unit prices shall not include deductions in overhead and profit. Therefore, unit price deductions will be calculated

as 90 percent of the submitted unil price.

{4} Where no value is indicaled or "N/A" Is staled, there Is zero cost for the work described relative to this subcontraclor’s or
trade conlractor’s scope of work.

Unit Prices Form
004322-3




Stoughton Flre Station / 19-0796
Addendum No. 5

BASE BID AMOUNTS CARRIED

The base bid Inclirdes afl work within the limit of work lines as shown on the drawings and specified within this project
manual, By submilting this form with the Bid, the trade subcontractor or subcontractor cerlifies that any amounts of work
provided for below relating to the scope of work of this trade subcontract category or subcontractor scope of work based on
the stated Specification sectlons have been accounted for in the base bid amount. If such condltions are not found, a

credit, to be calculated as a unit price deduction as described above, will be provided to the Owner without prejudice.

action 31 20 00 - Earth Moving;

408 950 cubic yards of Mass Rock Excavation - including removal of unforeseen mass rock ledge removal and
boulders 2 cubic yards or more In size, (Addendum No, §)

&0 280 cubic yards of Open-tedge Trench Rock Excavation, {Addendum No. 5)

5500 cublc yards of Unsullable Soll materisls,

Bidder's Signature: (4 /4

Date; % ’é’) 2

Trade Contract _

or Suboniract Category: GEHECAC o TRre RO
END OF SECTION

Unit Prices Form
004322-4




